Name of Official:

Dianna

Rick
Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Date of Contact:

Contact Made By:

1/14/2008 phone

12/21/2007 fax
10/1/2007 phone

12/13/2007 phone
12/17/2007 phone
11/26/2007 fax
12/1/2007 phone
10/1/2007 phone
12/18/2007 phone
1/8/2008 fax
11/26/2007 phone
12/17/2007 phone
12/12/2007 phone
10/24/2007 phone
10/15/2007 fax
10/15/2007 fax
10/24/2007 phone

10/24/2007 phone

12/3/2007 fax

10/1/2007 phone
12/17/2007 fax
1/17/2008 fax/phone 2 requests
2/5/2008 fax
11/12/2007 phone
12/17/2007 phone

10/1/2007 phone

Contact:

Dianna

Rick
Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Rick

Regarding:

FAO08

FAO08
FA 08

FAO08
FAO08
FAO08
FAO08
FAO08
FAO08
FAO08
FAO08
FAO08
FAO08
FA 08
FA 08
FA 08
FA 08

FA 08

FAO08

FAO08
FAO08
FAO08
FAO8
FAO08
FAO08

FAO08

Last Name:

First Name:

College:

UIUC LAS

UluC CcoB
uluC COB

UIUC ChemPHD
UluC Comm
UluC Comm
UIUC LAW
UIUC Comp &
Elect.Eng
UIUC LAS
UluC COB
UIUC Eng
UlUC Com
UluC COMM
UIUC Eng
UIUC LAS
UIUC LAS
UIUC AHS

UIUC AHS

UIUC LAW

UIUC LAS

UIUC & UIC LAS
UIUC Engnrng
uiuc
/BA/Maaccntg
UIUC LAS

UIUC ALS

UIUC AHS

Final Dspstn:

admit/02/06/08

admit12/11/07
admitCOB2/15/08

DENIED
alt/admt

alt/admt 2/5

admit12/07/07
Admit2/12/08
Alt/Admt2/8/08
admit12/07/07
alt/admt 2/5
alt/admt02/05
admit12/07/07
admit12/07/07
admit12/07/07
DENIED

DENIED

no app shwng

alt/admt02/05
Offered wt Ist
Alt/Admt2/12/08
pndng

offrd wait Ist
DENIED

alt/admt2/5UIUC-Admt2/13/08UIC

Student ID# ACT/SAT:

High School Attended

dlai Stevenson HS

Minooka Community HS
highland Park HS

hitney M Young Magnet
HS

lincoln Way East HS

Glenbrook Sou h HS
Peoria Notre Dame HS
Loyola Academy

Dupont Manual Magnet HS
Benet Academy

Central Catholic HS

St. Ignatius Clig Prep

oliet Catholic Acdmy

oliet Catholic Acdmy

Highland Park HS
Naperville Central HS

Marist Hs

Morris Community HS
Mother McAuley HS

Lincoln Park HS



Rick 10/29/2007 phone Rick SP08 UIUC ACES
Rick 1/29/2008 phone Rick FAO08 UIUC LAW

DENIED

Rick 12/5/2007 phone Rick FA08 UlUC UIC UIS denied/admtUIC UIS Maria HS

Rick 12/5/2007 phone Rick FA08

UluC UIC UIS denied/admtUIS De La Salle Inst

Rick 2/7/2008 letter Rick FA08 UIUC LAW unknown

admit12/06/07
DENIED

Vernon Hills HS
Prarie Ridge HS

Rick 11/12/2007 phone Rick FAO8 UIUC Eng
Rick 11/5/2007 phone Rick FA08 uluc

Rick 11/12/2007 phone Rick FA08 UIUC LAS admit12/07/07 Glenbrook Sou h HS

Terrry 2/20/2008 phone Terry FAO8 UIUC COB deny/question John Hersey HS

Terry 11/29/2007 phone Terry FA 08 UIUC ED DENIED/appld Glenbrook Sou h HS

Terry 12/4/2007 phone Terry FA 08 UIUC Gen St

DENIED Mt Carmel HS

Terry 10/19/2007 phone Terry FA 08 UIUC ED admit12/07/07 Deerfield HS



Clss Rank:

GPA:

Cllg Guideline:

25-30

88-97%
27-30

29-32
25-39
27-30

29-32

25-30
29-32
25-30
25-30
24-28

24-28

25-30
25-30

29-32

25-30
24-28

24-28

Cllg Guideline 2:

84-96%

88-97%

90-98%

84-96%

88-97%

90-98%

84-96%

90-98%

84-96%

84-96%

80-93%

80-93%

84-96%

84-96%

90-98%

84-96%

80-93%

80-93%

PGPA: Status: TRANSFER:

01/16/08: email to Dr. Marshall from Mary - Hello, We have been asked to track the above applicant. Their
UIN is_~ Thank you,MaryCASE CLOSED

12/21/07: email to Mary from Abel - Hi Mary,He applied to the College of Business, which is very

competitive. He does have good credentials, but Business did not select him for admission. Instead of

waiting to admit him in February to Undeclared in he Division of General Studies, we thought we would

admit him now, since Business was a "no."l hope this helps.AbelCASE CLOSED

02/15/08: Applicant admitted to COB instead of alternate Div Gen Studies.

02/07/08: email to Mary from Cindy - Mary,| just received word that this student will not be accepted. She

applied to Organic Chemistry and | understand that hey are severely limiting the number of students that

they are able to accept. She will be notified once he Department's entire application piece has been

completed.Thanks, Cindy GRAD STDNT
12/18/07: email to Dr Marshall from Mary - Hello, We have been asked to track the above applicant. Their

un is I cAsE cLoseD

11/26/07: email to Dr Marshall from Mary - Hello sir, We have been asked to track the above applicant.
Her UIN is BB .CASE cLOSED

01/09/08: email to Cindy from Mary — Hi Cindy, have we heard any news on the above Law applicant? |
still have never found them in BANNER. So am wondering if they applied elsewhere.

10/01/07: email to Dr. Marshall from Mary - Dr. Marshall, We have been asked to track the above young
person. The UIN is MM Thank youCASE CLOSED

12/18/07: email to Dr Marshall from Mary - Hello, We have been asked to track the above applicant. Their
uin is I ~ st cLosED

01/08/08: email to Dr. Marshall from Mary - Hello, We have been asked to track the above student. His
UIN i-. Thank you, MaryCASE CLOSED

11/26/07: email to Dr Marshall from Mary - Hello sir, We have been asked to track the above applicant.
His UIN is-. Thank you, MaryCASE CLOSED

12/17/97: email to Dr. Marshall from Mary - Hello, We have been asked to track the above applicant. Her
uin is I cAse cLoseD

12/13/07: email to Abel/Dr. Marshall from Mary - That helps immensely, hank you very much. We have
been asked to track the above student applying to Communications.CASE CLOSED

10/24/07: email to Dr. Marshall from Mary - Hello Dr. Marshall, We have been asked to track the above
applicant. The UIN is NI CASE CLOSED

10/16/07: email to Dr. Marshall from Mary - Hello Dr. Marshall,We have been asked to track the above
young applicants.Thank you, MaryCASE CLOSED

10/16/07: email to Dr. Marshall from Mary - Hello Dr. Marshall,We have been asked to track the above
young applicants.Thank you, MaryCLOSE CLOSED

10/24/07: email to Dr. Marshall from Mary - Hello Dr. Marshall, We have been asked to track the above
applicant. The UIN is_CASE CLOSED

10/24/07: email to Dr. Marshall from Mary - Hello Dr. Marshall, We have been asked to track the above
applicant. The UIN is [N CASE CLOSED

01/25/08: email to Rick from Mary - We have had his from- since 12/03/07. | wonder if the
person had changed their mind on applying.01/25/08: email to Mary from Rick - Thanks Mary — | will
check GRAD STDNT
01/09/08: email to Dr Marshall from Mary - Dr. Marshall we have been asked to track the above young
person. Their application has now been processed and he UIN i . They are CAT | and have
been deffered. CASE CLOSED

17/07: email to Dr. Marshall & Teresa S from Mary - We have been asked to track the above applicant.
UIN .

01/17/08: email to Dr Marshall from Mary - Hello, We have been asked to track the above applicant. Their
UIN is-. Thank you, MaryCASE CLOSED

02/06/08: email to Mary from Abel - Hi Mary,I'm really not sure who handles this type of inquiries since it's
a current student, but | would probably start with Keith. Abel

11/13/07: email to Dr. Marshall from Mary - Good Morning Dr. Marshall, We have been asked to track the
above applicant. Thank you, Mary

12/17/07: email to Dr. Marshall from Mary - Hello, We have been asked to track the above applicant. Her
uin is I cAse cLosED

10/02/07: Email to Dr. Marshall from Mary - Good Morning Dr. Marshall, We have been asked to track the
above student. Her UIN is_Thank you,MaryCASE CLOSED

Inquiror:

wisc I

Rep Cross
Misc

Sen DeMuzio
Sen Trotter

Rep Tom Cross

Speaker Madigan

Rep Leitch,-
Speaker Madigan
misc-

Rep Jim Durkin
L

Rep Tom Cross
Speaker Madigan
Speaker Madigan
Speaker Madigan

Speaker Madigan

misc I I

Jessie White

misc'.

Rep Madigan.-

Rep Madigan
misc'.
]

Jessie White



11/08/07: email to Mary from Cindy - Mary, | spoke with Dean Martensen about this student. She
indicated that the student's GPA was well below the 2.5 that they require for transfers and he student did
not offer any explanation about the low grades. In addition, the student was lacking 3 out of 4 prerequisite
courses and the student did not score well on the essay (no details, no indica ion of why hey chose the
major, etc.). Dean Martensen will be sending an email today offering additional assistance if the student is
23-28 70-91% interested in following up on any specifics. Thanks, CindyCASE CLOSED TRANSFERJR Rep Kosell
02/07/08: GRAD STDNT Governors Office/Kristen Richards

01/16/08: email to Rick from Teresa S - Hello GR | N IEEEEMM @ cic meet with the assistant director
of LARES regarding the summer bridge program. Here is the outcome — She does have good HS grades;
however, she suffers from testing anxiety when dealing with math. She mentioned hat his is why her
ACT math score was very low.She agreed to go through the summer bridge program, but was counseled
hat attendance is mandatory, she will need to devote more time to school (has only been spending about
an hour on studies during the week) and limit weekend activities. She mentioned that she really wanted
to attend Urbana, but her mo her had concerns about her attending the school. She now states that UIC is
84-96% her first choice. Her file will now be sent to LAS for formal review Sen Sandoval

01/30/08: email to Teresa S from Rick - Teresa- Thanks for the report. If you ,Warren and | could discuss

88-97% before any communica ion is made | would be grateful . Thanks as always for your great help. -Rick Sen Sandoval
02/12/08: email to Mary from Cindy - Mary, He just submitted his application on February 8. It will be a
week to ten days before they have all the pieces together to begin review.Thanks, Cindy GRAD STDNT Sen Dillard K

11/13/07: email to Dr. Marshall from Mary - Good Morning Dr. Marshall, We have been asked to track the
above applicant. UIN_ Thank you, MaryCASE CLOSED Rep Hastert
12/07/07 incomplete items outstandingCASE CLOSED misc

90-98%

Accepts offer11/13/07: email to Dr. Marshall from Mary - Good Morning Dr. Marshall, We have been

84-96% asked to track the above applicant. UIN Thank you, MaryCASE CLOSED Speaker Madigan

88-97% email to Terry about applicant Rep Lang
02/18/08: email to Terry from Mary - She is showing denied now. As of 02/15/08. | checked her Friday
a.m. so must have been plugged in later. Sen DelLeo

01/24/08: email to Teresa S from Mary - Hello Teresa, We have been asked to follow he above Grad

87-95%

12/04/07: email to K Marshall from Ann-- Good Afternoon, We have been asked to track the above

applicant. He is CAT I. Thanks very much. Ann Augspurger Sen Maloney
10/22/07: e-mail to K marshall from ann--Hello Dr. Marshall, We have been asked to track the above

applicant. She is CAT I. Thanks very much. Ann AugspurgerCASE CLOSED Rep Lang

84-96%

87-95%





